## Title:(ooa\_ua\_2line\_4c.eps) Creator:Adobe Illustrator(R) 8.0 CreationDate:11/18/04 11:24 AM

109 Day Hall Ithaca, NY 14853

p. 607.255.3715 f. 607.255.2182 e. assembly@cornell.edu w. http://assembly.cornell.edu

September 11, 2007

President David J. Skorton 300 Day Hall Cornell University Ithaca, New York 14853

Dear President Skorton:

We, the Cornell University Assembly (UA), herewith forward to you for your review and action our R.4-Resolution to Establish Family Services Committee and R.5-Resolution to Establish a Childcare Services Subcommittee of the Family Services Committee, both of which the UA passed unanimously at its September 5, 2007 meeting.

These resolutions were brought to the UA by Professor Abraham Stroock, a faculty representative to the UA and co-chair of the ad hoc committee on childcare, which began meeting several months ago. Both resolutions were developed at the urging of, and in consultation with, the Office of Human Resources. Additionally, Vice President Mary Opperman participated in our meeting of September 5, as they were discussed.

We look forward to your comments and actions.

Sincerely,

Martin Hatch, Faculty Representative and Acting Chair Cornell University Assembly Signed for the University Assembly

Attachments: UA R.4-Resolution to Establish Family Services Committee UA R.5-Resolution to Establish a Childcare Services Subcommittee of the Family Services Committee

CC: Mary George Opperman Vice President, Office of Human Resources

/ao